BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS
(SEARCH & SEIZURE REPORT)

OUR REF: CHBO/ENF/2024-25/1 Date: 06.08.2024

Reference Number of Enf \ CHBO/ENF/2024-25/1
Deptt (HQ), if available
Name & Address of Firm 'M/S P. L. Jeweller, Opp. Clock Tower, Geeta Bhawan St, Sector I;

Raided ai Abadi, Fazilka, Punjab 152123
Date of  detection/ |Complainant (Mr. Anubhav Khanna, 653, sector-5, kurukshetra-136118,
discrete Investigation Haryana, MobNo.- 9896080270) vide E-mail dt. 1 8.06.2024 intformed that th

eweller is selling Jewellery with fake Hallmarking. Pls see report of Discree
Investigation Annex-1.

Brief of discrete | Compliant received vide E-mail dt, 18.06.2024. Pls see report of Discreet
investigation Investigation Annex-1. Based on the compliant discreet investigation carried
out on 24.07.2024. Articles with old Hallmark found available with the
Jeweller and further course of action recom mended.

Date of search and | 06.08.2024
seizure
Team Members 1. Sh. Harsh Sonkar, Sc.C/ DD, CHBO
2. Sh. Kushagra Jindal, Sc.C/ DD, CHBO.

)

Please.see Authority Letter Enclosed at Annex- 2

Details of Police
personnel 1. Sh. Anterpreet Singh, Belt No. S/C/246/FZK, Police Line Fazilka.
2. Sh. Harinder Kaur, ASI, Belt No. [/H/C/49/FZK., Police Line Fazilka.

Pl see Attendance sheet enclosed at Annex-3

8. ) Type of violation Use of invalid Hallmark on the Jewellery (Old Hallmark and Without
Hallmark).

9. | Provisions violated l Section 15 of BIS Act, 2016

10. | Persons contacted Mr. Purshottam Mohan Verma, Partner.

Aadhar No. 7380 3968 6951
Mr. Varun Verma, Manager,

l Aadhar No. 2073 7518 1655
11. | Detailed observations | Based on the compliant vide E-mail dt. 18.06.2024; a Search and Seizure (S
(Including activities at the & S) operation was conducted on 06.08.2024 at M/S P. L. Jeweller, Opp.
time of visit and facilities | Clock Tower, Geeta Bhawan St. During the S & S operation following
available) observation were made:

1. The complaint (Mr. Anubhav Khanna, 653, sector-5, kurukshetra-
136118, Haryana, MobNo.- 9896080270) vide E-mail dt. 18.06.2024
informed that the Jeweller is selling Jewellery with fake Hallmarking.

7. The articles seized as per Seizure Memo were Either Old Hallmarked or
without Hallmarked.

Please refer to the seizure memo at Annex 4.
12 | Means adopted for | Laser Marked.
Misuse  (ie.  stencils, :

roller, stamp, stickers etc.) l
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BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

(SEARCH & SEIZURE REPORT)
13 | Total Quantity (App.) of | Total 19 articles. Please refer to Annex-4
material available, which
considered to have
misuse
14 | Details of material seized :
and sealed (Enclose copy of [Receipt of material evidence Copy attached at Annex-5.
seizure memo)
15 | Details of seized material | Out of the seized material following material was left with firm under
left with the firm (if any) | Superdari. Please see Superdari Memo (Annex-6) enclosed.
under  superdari  (Ref
Section 28 of BIS Act,
2016)
16 | Name & Address of | Following persons were found responsible & engaged in Violation of
person(s) responsible for provision of Section 15 of BIS Act, 2016.
misuse - .
(Pro_PrietorfDirectorsfPan S:No. | Name of Firm Ir\el:;noen s(istzl o of person(s)
hes L. M/S P. L. Jeweller, Opp. | 1. Mr. Purshottam
Clock Tower, Geeta Mohan Verma,
Bhawan St, Sector 1, Partner,
Nai Abadi, Farzilka, 2. Mr. Inder Mohan
Punjab 152123 verma, Partner
Copy of Aadhar Card of Mr. Purshottam Mohan Verma, Partner is attached
as Annex-7
17 | Linkage of  available 1) Copy of Aadhar card of Mr. Purshottam Mohan Verma, Partner,
documentary evidence of attached as Annex- 7
raided premises with 2) Copy of GST Registration Certificate of the firm attached as
person  responsible  for Annex-8
misuse 3) Electricity Bill of the firm attached as Annex- 9
18 | Name and Address of 1. Sunny Kumar, Driver
“ independent wimegs(s) P Tarwinder Slﬂgh, Driver
19 | Purchase  document in | NA
: case of dealer/ Traders
20 | Follow up with other BOs | NA
p linked in the case
21 | Supporting Documentary NA
; Evidence
22 | Conclusion There is substantial evidence to conclude that the Jeweller was indulged in
selling Gold Articles with old Hallmark and without Hallmark, thereby
violating Section 15 of BIS Act, 2016.
23 | Recommendations Based upon the documentary and material evidences, it is recommended

that the further action may be initiated under Section 15 of BIS Act, 2016
against the jeweller for violating Section 15 of BIS Act, 2016.

v

(Harsh Sonkar)
(Sc-C/DD, CHBO)
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BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS
(SEARCH & SEIZURE REPORT)

Documents attached:

Annex A- Copy of Email from Complainant.
Annex 2- Authority Letter

Annex 3- Attendance sheet

Annex 4- Seizure Memo

Annex 5- Receipt of Material Evidence

Annex 7- Copy of Aadhar Card of Mr. Purshottam Mohan Verma, Partner of Firm.
Annex 8- GST Registration Certificate of the firm
Annex 9- Electricity Bill of the firm

1

2

3

4

5

6. Annex 6- Superdari
i

8

9.

10. Annex 10- Copy of Aadhar Card of Mr. Varun Verma, Manager.

Page30of3



Prage— T
Fmail CSMD Department

- Fwd: Jewellery with fake hallmark being sold

From : CMED BIS <complaints@bis.gov.in> Tue, Jun 25, 2024 03:19 PM
Subject : Fwd: Jewellery with fake hallmark being sold #4 attachments

To : CSMD Department <csmdept@bis.gov.in>

Cc : Head CSMD <headcsmd@bis.gov.in>, HeadCMED
<headcmed@bis.gov.in>

Reply To : CMED BIS <complaints@bis.gov.in>

From: "anubhav khanna dce" <anubhav.khanna.dce@gmail.com>

To: "CMED BIS" <complaints@bis.gov.in>, "HeadCMED" <headcmed@bis.gov.in>,
"HallMarking Department" <hallmarking@bis.gov.in>, "Chandigarh Branch Office CHBO II"
<hchbo2@bis.gov.in>, "MDCH-3 (CHBO-FCT), BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS,
CHANDIGARH" <chbo2@bis.gov.in>, "Head NROL" <nrol@bis.gov.in>

Sent: Tuesday, June 18, 2024 12:27:11 PM

Subject: Jewellery with fake hallmark being sold

Sirs,

I want to complain about two jewelry shops in Fazilka district of Punjab which are selling
gold articles with fake hallmark . This is as per the information received from one of their
employees. I request that this be thoroughly investigated and action initiated under the
Bureau of Indian Standards Act, 2016, against these jewellery shops. The shop details are
below:

Murlidhar Jewellers, GST No: 03ABOPK0125B1ZF

address: STREET NO.7-8, 7-8, CIRCULAR ROAD, ABOHAR, Fazilka, Punjab, 152116

GST details are attached. Previously also, this jeweler had been found doing fraud on the
consumers. Newspaper reports regarding this are attached.

PL Jewellers, GST Number: 03AARFP9569L1ZB

Address: OPP. CLOCK TOWER FAZILKA FAZILKA

GST details are attached. Previously also, this jeweler had been fined by the state taxation
department for doing tax evasion and issuing bills without GST. Report regarding this
attached.

I request that this be properly inveétigated and strict action taken.

Thanks and Regards,

Anubhav Khanna

653,sector-5, kurukshetra-136118
Haryana

9896080270
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Search Result based on GSTIN/UIN : 03AARFP9569L1ZB

cegal Name of Business
P L JEWELLERS

Constitution of Business

Partnership

Administrative Office

(JURISDICTION - STATE)
State - Punjab

Division - Ferozepur
District - Fazilka

Ward - Fazilka - Ward No.1

Whether Aadhaar Authenticated?
No

Nature Of Core Business Activity

Trader - Wholesaler/Distributor

Trade Name
P L JEWELLERS

GSTIN / UIN Status

Active

Other Office

(JURISDICTION - CENTER)
State - CBIC

Zone - CHANDIGARH
Commissionerate - LUDHIANA
Division - FEROZEPUR

Range - FAZILKA

Whether e-KYC Verified?
No

Anngy — T
Effective Date of registration
01/07/2017

Taxpayer Type O

Regular

Principal Place of Business

OPP. CLOCK TOWER, FAZILKA, FAZILKA,
Fazilka, Punjab, 152123

Additional Trade Name

View

https://www.services.bis.gov.in/tmp/PLIEWELLERSGST 2506202

30-08-2024, 14:,
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BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS
Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution
weaHE WA Government of India

Government of India I & &F
e |, 4 -0, e 27 -, Wea AET, SUEEE - 160 019
NORTHERN REGIONAL OFFICE
Plot No. 4-A, Sector 27-B, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh
Telephone : 0172-2650206 , 2650290 Fax : 0172-2650259
Email: nro@bis.gov.in / website : www.bis.gov.in

TS . GRS

Jur Ref.CHBO/ENF/2024-25 Date: 05-08-2024
Subject: Authorization to Conduct Investigation, Search & Seizure.

Dear Sir(s)

Bureau of Indian Standards (herein after referred as The Bureau) has authentic
nformation and reason to believe that violation of BIS Act 2016 is taking place in your
1emises.

- am nereby zuthorizing the following officials of this Bureau to undertake investioaton
And search of your premises on 06-08-2024 in pursuance of Section 28 of BIS Act, 2016:

i) Shri Harsh Sonkar,Scientist-C/Dy. Director, Team Leader
i) Shri Kushagra Jindal, Scientist-C/Dy. Director, Member

't may be pertinent to mention that all members, officers and other employees of the
3ureau shall be deemed, when acting or purporting to act in pursuance of any of the provisions
" BIS Act, 2016, to be public servants within the meaning of section 21 of thé Indian Peral
sode (45 of 1860)

You are requested to kindly cooperate with the above named officials and assist them
n discharge of public functions.

Yours faithfully

f’_'_ﬁ Q_\(E'\

(Vishal Tome:
Director & Hez:
Chandigarh Branch Office
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BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS
Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution
Government of India

e A
Government of India I

e | 4—17, daeT 27—, AL AET, SUSAE - 160 019
NORTHERN REGIONAL OFFICE

Plot No. 4-A, Sector 27-B, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh
Telephone : 0172-2650206 , 2650290 Fax : 0172-2650259
Email: nro@bis.gov.in / website : www.bis.gowv.in

Our Ref:
Date of Search & Seizure

Search & Seizure was carried out

Date:

06/087/ 2624

at e FLG Jewel lens  Neas. (lck b

u®), in the presence of

| ﬁ:‘i th o
following:
Attendance Sheet
BIS Personnel
sl [Name Department | Designation Signatu;e
No. ) 0 |
‘ | WKushoqva Twnd e CHBO i §¢c. & ) A :
2 |Aong~ Somnlcon CBuU Sc. C ( / ‘
5 ond Crovdbony | mm@ocup mme | (57
il 4 l 50&1}_ CHhoo |, ch—{)‘-'l Q“% S
Police Personnel
ey
(sl | ‘Name and Belt No. | Police [ Designation | Signature |
No. Station s ] R
‘ e e isthy | Real | Sk [P et
j?2K |
’».2 |L M- Hcﬂ.-upd(’ ;;:- Pf"’(‘/g‘,'fw H/( /7/13__‘ kﬂqp{,ﬁ/(ﬁl‘i
E T 1 | |

Witnesses

(S No. | Name ~ Addess _, _|Signatwe _-;li
F'“" / D1 Sevel ot fozil Ba &ﬁphrﬁd-m_\.@_
1% b S i /zwﬁ»_
r' " - / i’-wt”/'h s Lo | ’0”//?/4-_—{

’ﬂqwmpm G {

Yo erokar anab B

Wo Sep
Dy

L%

n 9, Bhadur Shah Jafar Marg, New Delhi-110002
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BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS
e Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution
Government of India sl L

o I
wite 9. 4 -7, AaeT 27 -, #ed A6, 9USEE - 160 019
NORTHERN REGIONAL OFFICE
Plot No. 4-A, Sector 27-B, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh
Telephone :'01 72-26§0206 , 2650290 Fax : 0172-2650259
Email: nro@bis.gov.in / website : www.bis.gov.in

Seizure Memo

Our Ref-CHBO/ENf/2024-25 [ 1 Date: 6 1812y
Subject: Seizure Memo

In pursuance of Sec 28 of the Bureau of Indian Standards Act, 2016, a search at the
premises of M/s PL Jewelleys, Neou (lock Towex | Fazsllo 152123

was carried out on____ 618124
and was found to be contravening the provisions of BIS Act, 2016 and seized the following
materials:

"SI No. | Description of the material/documents Seized Quantity Identification

| | with details of marking with specific reference | Mark
| | to Standard Mark l

| | |

T s

o | @ 3) X,

|- -_-\._ ‘6 E,;;.alm - NQ-&_J&. 71-11%..-‘ Gpcs S pes - o\ i oY K

| | | Vpe - wi ol hallmonle
| | \ | |

| | | . !

2. o Riegs. - Neb wh 26-usy-| A¥gs | | pes - wo Veapd hadllwen e
'. | | B pes - o\d mo~ Ie

! |
| | L.

|
l 3. |I U goﬂ-",\as o oNelr wi lumam\ v <°~r‘--as |l L’\pts ek _—
| | | | LT*"'}
!l |i | | |i
| | \ | |
| | | | |
i — [ | E— | I

The above material has been seized and sealed in the presence of the following persons:

Witness: \/ %M Name & fnature of the Certification O icﬂ;ﬁ(
1. b
2

KusHAGeA JUNDAL ARSIV SONIKNIZ

: [ 0 = . S8 . .
Signature, name and address of the person In-charge of the premises searched (For receiving
a copy of this letter after search).

s phos Yo VAt o K lodey  Mebhan

p,e:_‘: use o A ~r varificatiam -~
lease use BIS CARE APP for verification of ISI-marked goods and hallmarked gold jewellery
virld = L A1~ _\-'
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BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

= Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution

aegE AT Government of India
Government of India 3 3

wite W, 4 -7, ey 27—, Aem AET, SUEAE - 160 019

NORTHERN REGIONAL OFFICE

Plot No. 4-A, Sector 27-B, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh

Telephone : 0172-2650206 , 2650290 Fax : 0172-2650259

Email: nro@bis.gov.in / website : www.bis.gov.in

Our Ref: CHBO/ENF/2024-25/1. Date: 6\ 8 \ 2M
Subject: RECEIPT FOR MATERIAL EVIDENCE

in pursuance of Section 28 of Bureau of Indian Standards Act 2016, a search at the premises of M/s
P L. Tewellexs Neuy (lock dawe Eozilka ‘22Was carried outon 61812 4

and was found to be s;!L},&a '! P m;ucnq.] walthowt HUD cwrd UKo o\d Hollwmio~xk
During the search out of the éeized materia¥as detailed in seizure memo of even No. CHBO/ENF/2024-25/1

dated 4\ 8\2Y following material has been taken as evidence:

[ S.No. | Description of the material/documents seized with details of marking | Quantity | Identification J

' | with specific reference in Standard Mark Mark .

T A X cour\v\as = Neb Wi, - L\-\ﬁﬂm g 3 | 2\ ol waante

| { p lc
| 1.! 1 in\a— Ner wh - '3-{"\8“/\ 1 qu\*kou} faviore

] | |
| | ! |
| [ eve ompls dluy wer saald ond

| cocdleod an CH%O/MSIIAIIM'JM&BOéIENF/l

1

[he above material has been seized and sealed in the presence of the following persons:

WITNESS. Name & signature of the Certification Officers:
7 i (\
A .
g = &
KUSHALRZA JiwonpL NAREWN SONKAR

Sc. e

Sc¢. C
(signature, name and address of the person. Prop/Partner/Owner/ Emp!oyecr’chreseWof the prgmises
receiving this letter after search) qifikt,ﬁ&.m Y Totam
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BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution

| A Government of India
Government of India 3

wite W, 4 -0, daey 27 —=t, #Eg AFT, TUEATE - 160 019

NORTHERN REGIONAL OFFICE

Plot No. 4-A, Sector 27-B, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh

Telephone : 0172-2650206 , 2650290 Fax : 0172-2650259
Email: nro@bis.gov.in / website : www.bis.gov.in

— quHENE /

SUPERDARI

ate: 6 |& ';H
Our Ref. CHBO/Enf/2024-25 [1 D |

Subject: Search & Seizure Operation on __6 \8\'1-'-1

To,

Shri I?Q—gskn\-}-ow\ \J e ¥y ™o

s P-L . Jewellews N
¢ lode dowe~ , Fazid Mo 152123

Sir,

The aricle(s) as detailed below have been seized today frorn the aforff:j E:Serﬂli?ne;
vide Seizure Memo No,g_ngo_l_gﬁc_f_).ozwzsh daled é \B_\__L‘\ = m"a;\%o_:g—_ )
while carrying out search & seiziire operation, under the provision of =iv ct, 3 |
2 The article(s) have basr seized in pursuance to_Sec’.ao_n 28.\of the_BursefJaCt; c;fo (i?r;(‘j;laor:
S'tandards Act, 2016, which empov/ers the BIS i“_,em“."rcahpﬂ Offs;er(s,nlf ?re'lzfir o.-. ;P‘!eva‘;t o
article and other material and documents which, in his oginicn will be usefu tor, -

any proceeding under this Act: ) - -

B S ‘ R T r
"SI No. | Description of the matenai/documents Seized Quartity | ‘dentification |
| | with details of marking with specific reference | | Mark |
|| | te Standard Mark. l I| 1
| | [N —— b
W 2 . [ | @) |
| i b e

B R T T 3. 5% 5 s —O\A ALY K

N V., 7L g bepes ISe \m.Ul

v, |6 Gc.unahts - wet Wi I a || 4 vpie -, v vad ' —

. | | |
2. 8 Rings - Net wi. 233\ am_li Dpes -: Bpes - o\d krﬂnmfk
a || 2 eoq—“.,.\a_, . WNet wi. 20.04 g i 2 pes i 2pes - old hﬂu' Ma~lc

Sl oA . U I e g e g g
—You are herzoy advised n your interest, thal tae seized articla(s) as d?tel.l,"?ﬁj_bqf tw:_.
i e e fihoriice dealt with, excep: witn the previcus peimission B H
b*-“’fw“'-"’ rot rernovad, part with or cthenwise aealt w.t,‘.‘ aXCED" bl T‘r sn your pari shail furiher
ond todad wndersigned (cerificaton OFcer). Please nete that 2ny sden actio e ,f ‘1'6":"'-1"
] SLRLEE i BN - _ " . . 7 R ,;_::‘_.‘_,_.l‘-':_'1 fr s of 190, 260
- mmount to contraventicn of Sechen 2% of BIS Act, 2016 anc S0l 4

| C-g L -
ERse il ‘ /E“*“-' L Na;&&%%z‘z/smtureﬁ of the Cerificalien Cfficer(s)
nGiEA : NEPR
| N KUSHAGEA TinDAL “M"(’s‘f_ cSo ‘
Frapiovee/Reprasentative

; e,
wiTness © Y)Y T " e T
(Signature, namna At 7Iress o the person, Prop/Partnei/OQwae

x ‘e receiving s letier 1ar Ser sh)
0. the premises receiving this 1= after searc Toslex Mokay
A1 phathap s
Pov DA e byd e Y Tncesr Molon ( Pordnex
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YT s wanr
Purshotam Mohan Verma
HoH ﬁE‘TfDOB: 01/09/1958
HIT/ MALE

Mobile No: 941 7397410

7380 3968 695 1

VID : 9173 9805 9480 3039

U py=——

L

‘r mnu\ "

gg.‘ mmmmmm
Uy - 15123
s/0: ula:‘ Raj, HOUSE NUM

BER 3838,
JANGLIAN STREET, Fazilka, Fazilka,
Punjab - 152123

7380 3968 6951
VID : 9173 9805 9480 3039

Www
= mm
1800 300 1947 help@uidal.gov.in www.uidalgov.in

Bengaiuru-580 001

Box No. 1847,
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Unique

moysreaft Sua/ Encolment No.: 0636/40785/01011

To

T T

Varun Vrma

5/0 Inder Mohan
HOUSE NUMBER 3838
WARD NUMBER 16
JANGLUIAN STREET
Faréa

Fitozpur Purdab
4 TR0 3000

i

152123

Far@ weord BEd [ Your Aadhanr No,

2073 7518 1655

VID ; 9164 9360 6902 7511
Har nrora, A uerE

ﬂ-.«w.:“:rd Inda AADHAAR

"S10ueT

- et

i
U evernmesrt ot Ingim

TEY A
Varan Verma

dxn Sedtoon: 3170771986
W MALE

| 2073 7518 1655

HOH' | INFORMATION
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Aadhasr is a proof of deniity. nol of citizenship

Aadhaar is unique and secure

Varily identity using secure OR

XML/‘ontine Authenticaton

0 Al forms of Aadhaar e Aadhaar letter PVC Cards
eAadhanr and mAadhaar aro equally vaid Viriual
Aadhaar dontity (VID) can also be used in place of 12
digit Aadhaar number

8 Update Aadhaar at least once in 10 yoars

B Aadhaar helps you avd vanous Goverrenan! and
Non- Governmaent benefits. sorvices

8 Keep your mobile number and emiad o updisted n
Andhaar

8 Download mAadhasr app 0n smart phones 10 avid
Aadhaar Secvices

8 Use the feature of lockiuniock Aadhaartsometrics to
onsure secunly

® Entibos seeking Aadhaar are obligated o seok due

code/oMine

- :
waft Redwr ugr vora
z UG TosntCatOn Aoy < s )

U
S/0 ffgw yum, 708 AW as e, ¥UE The
u_"rf'?_ wtimar, R,

2073 7518 1655
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Government of India
Form GST REG-06
[See Rule 10(1)]
Registration Certificate
Registration Nurmber :03AARFP9569L1ZB
1. |Legal Name P L JEWELLERS
2. | Trade Name, if any P L JEWELLERS
& Constitution of Business Partnership
4, Address of Principal Place of OPP. CLOCK TOWER, FAZILKA, FAZILKA, Fazilka, Punjab,
Business 152123
5. | Date of Liability 01/07/2017
6. | Period of Validity From ]01/07(2017 To NA
| 7. | Type of Registration Regular
8 |Particulars of Approving Authority
Signatre
Name
Designation
Jurisdictional Office
9, Date of issue of Certificate 25/09/2017
Note: The registration certificate is required to be prominently displayed at all places of business in the State.
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registration
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GSTIN
Legal Name
Trade Name, if any

03AARFP9569L1ZB
P L JEWELLERS
P L JEWELLERS

Details of Managing / Authorized Partners

Name
Designation/Status
Resident of State
Narme
Designation/Status
Resident of State
Narme
Designation/Status
Resident of State
Name

Designation/Status
Resident of State

INDER MOHAN VERMA
PARTNER

Punjab

SAROJ VERMA

PARTNER

Punjab

PURSHOTTAM MOHAN VERMA
PARTNER

Punjab

ANJANA LAL VERMA
PARTNER

Punjab

Annexure B



GSTIN 03AARFP9569L1ZB

Legal Name P L JEWELLERS
Trade Narme, if any PL JEWELLERS

Details of Additional Places of Business

Tatal Number of Additional Places of Business in the State 0

Annexure A



